(SW102
(J120

(J120)

22 33
PS107
( (J109)) w0y 49 | 34
o (PSE17 \ £
‘{@\%\ - ‘: G :

19
Figure 8-7 Internal components (2 of 3)

8 Parts and diagrams

466



Table 8-9 Internal components (2 of 3)

Ref

© © © o©

12
12
13
14
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
24
25
26
27

29

Description

Rod, switch

Guide, scanner cable

Guide, scanner cable

Gear, 18t

Shaft, retard drive

Sensor, top-bin-full/stack (PS 104/PS 107), LJ 4200/4300
Sensor, stack (PS 107), LJ 4250/4350
Gear, 23t

Bushing

Laser/scanner assembly (LJ 4200)
Laser/scanner assembly (LJ 4250/4350)
Laser/scanner assembly (LJ 4300)
Bushing, feed shaft

Cable, laser (LJ 4200/4300)

Cable, laser (LJ 4250/4350)

Screw, s, m3x8

E-ring

Screw, rs, m3x10

Solenoid, tray 2 pickup (LJ 4200/4300)
Solenoid, tray 2 pickup (LJ 4250/4350)
Pickup-sensor cable assembly (LJ4200/4300)
Pickup-sensor cable assembly (LJ4250/4350)
Roller, paper-pickup

Roller, paper-feed

Holder, paper sensing

Flag, paper sensing

Guide, power-supply, front

Arm, paper pickup (LJ 4200/4300)

Arm, paper pickup (LJ 4250/4350)
Holder, paper pickup arm

Gear, 23t

Plate, swing

Spring, compression

Guide, tray 2

Part number
RC1-0268-000CN
RC1-0340-020CN
RC1-0385-000CN
RU5-0045-020CN
RL1-0264-000CN
WG8-5362-000CN
WG8-5624-000CN
RU5-0040-000CN
RC1-0206-000CN
RM1-0045-000CN
RM1-1067-000CN
RM1-0113-000CN
RC1-0264-000CN
RG1-4212-000CN
RM1-1198-000CN
XA9-1500-000CN
XD9-0232-000CN
XA9-1559-000CN
RH7-5355-000CN
RK2-0269-000CN
RG1-4221-000CN
RM1-1181-000CN
RM1-0036-000CN
RM1-0037-020CN
RC1-0208-030CN
RC1-0209-000CN
RC1-0243-000CN
RC1-0211-000CN
RC1-3352-000CN
RC1-0212-000CN
RC1-0371-000CN
RL1-0013-000CN
RC1-0213-000CN

RC1-0153-030CN

Qty

Internal components

467



468

Ref
31
32A
32A
33
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
44
45
45
49
50
51
51
52
501
502

503

Description

Sheet, solenoid damper

Cable, feeder connector (LJ 4200/4300)
Cable, feeder connector (LJ 4250/4350)
Kicker assembly

Size-sensing assembly, tray 2

Foot

Guard, right-edge

Guide, ECU, rear

Guard, left-edge

Screw, tapping, m3x6

Cable, accessory interface

Swing plate assembly

Cable, sensor, top-bin-full (LJ 4200/4300)

Cable, sensor, top-bin-full (LJ 4250/4350)

Cable, envelope- feeder-connecting (LJ 4200/4300)

Cable, envelope-feeder-connecting (LJ 4250/4350)

Spring, torsion

Spring, torsion

Sensor, top-bin-full (PS104) (LJ 4200/4300)

Sensor, stack (PS104) (LJ 4250/4350)
Pickup drive assembly

Screw, tapping, pan head, m4x10
Screw, tapping, truss head, m3x8

Screw, tapping, truss head, m4x8

Part number
RC1-0330-020CN
RG1-4223-000CN
RM1-1192-000CN
RL1-0015-000CN
RM1-0041-020CN
RB1-8107-000CN
RC1-0242-000CN
RC1-0244-000CN
RC1-0247-000CN
XA9-1503-000CN
RM1-0042-000CN
RM1-0043-020CN
RG1-4214-000CN
RM1-1189-000CN
RG1-4224-000CN
RM1-1193-000CN
RC1-0254-000CN
RC1-1923-000CN
WG8-5362-000CN
WG8-5624-000CN
RM1-0034-040CN
XB4-7401-007CN
XB4-7300-809CN

XB4-7400-809CN

Qty

8 Parts and diagrams



